## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Greg Max Millar	01/22/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pelco, Inc.
Street Address:	3500 Pelco Way
City:	Clovis
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11900723

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (559)292-1018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 559-292-1981

Email: pkashimba@pelco.com

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Kashimba
Address Line 1: 3500 Pelco Way

Address Line 4: Clovis, CALIFORNIA 93612

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16960.00239
--	-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Kashimba

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0820

500450059

.H 840.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the undersigned, Greg Max Millar residing at 32121 Bass Field Road, Coarsegold, CA 93614, hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING PASSWORD ACCESS TO A DEVICE, identified as Attorney Docket No. 16960.00239, which application filed on September 11, 2007.

Whereas, **Pelco**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, CA 93612-5699, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Paul T. Kashimba, Esq., Pelco, Inc. 3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, California 93612, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0821

Attorney Docket No.: 16960.00239

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to my names.

	INVENTOR
Dated: 1/22/08	Name: Greg Max Millar
	, 2008, before me appeared and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and	he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
deed.	
	Ni to a D. L.C.
	Notary Public
[Seal]	

2

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	)			
State of California	}			
County of Frisno	J			
On January 22 2008 before me, <u>Ingelica Tomes-Corral, Notary Public</u> ,				
On January 22, 2008 before me, <u>Angelica Tomes-Corral, Notar, Public</u> , Here Insert Name and Title of the Office, personally appeared <u>Gregory Max Millar</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)				
J J Name(s) of Signer(s)				
ANGELICA TORRES-CORRAL Commission # 1647513 Notary Public - California Fresno County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(b) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(b), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c) acted, executed the instrument.			
My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Dings Netary Cool Above	Signature /4/Signature			
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIONAL  Signature of Notary Public				
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>				
Title or Type of Document: Declaration and Power of attorney for Patient application				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Gregory Max Millar  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s): VP Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER			
Signer Is Representing: Pelco	Signer Is Representing:			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 020425 FRAME: 0823